Benton County

VOTERS' PAMPHLET

DISTRICT ELECTION SEPTEMBER 19, 1995

Elections Office Open 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M.

PUBLISHED BY THE

BENTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS



Election Questions?

Call
Benton County
Department of Records and Elections
757-6756 or 757-6831
(TTY/TDD 757-5646)

BENTON COUNTY VOTERS' PAMPHLET

THIS IS A MAIL BALLOT ELECTION



DISTRICT ELECTION SEPTEMBER 19, 1995

Please RECYCLE this pamphlet with your newspapers

VOTER REGISTRATION INFORMATION

To be eligible to vote in the Sept. 19, 1995 election, a completed voter registration card must be on file with the Benton County Department of Records and Elections by not later than 5:00 p.m. August 29, 1995.

YOU MAY REGISTER TO VOTE IF:

- 1. You are a citizen of the United States.
- 2. You will be 18 years of age or older on election day.
- 3. You are a resident of Oregon.

YOU MUST RE-REGISTER TO VOTE IF:

- 1. Your residence or mailing address changes.
- 2. Your name changes.
- 3. You wish to change party affiliation.

IMPORTANT NOTE: IF YOU HAVE MOVED OR YOUR NAME HAS CHANGED AND YOU HAVE NOT YET REREGISTERED, YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO DO SO. CONTACT THE BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS OFFICE, 757-6756 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

For information about registration and voting, contact:

Benton County Elections Office 120 NW 4th St. Corvallis, OR 97330 757-6756

YOUR REGISTRATION IS IMPORTANT — YOUR VOTE IS IMPORTANT

VOTING INSTRUCTIONS

VOTING BY MAIL

Step 1: Your ballot should arrive in the mail between

August 30 and September 5.

If you have not received a ballot by September 5, call the Elections Office at 757-6756.

Step 2: Vote on Measures by completing the Arrow pointing to either the

or "YE

4



If you make an error on your ballot, spoil it in any way or lose it, you may obtain a replacement ballot by contacting the Benton County Elections Office at 757-6756.

Step 3: When you have completed Voting, place Ballot in Secrecy Envelope.

Step 4: Seal the Secrecy Envelope. Place inside the Return Envelope (buff).

Step 5: Sign back of Return Envelope. Remember:

Your Ballot will NOT BE COUNTED if the envelope
is UNSIGNED.

Step 6: Place appropriate first class postage on the Return Envelope and mail it in time to arrive at the Benton County Elections Office by 8:00 p.m. September 19, 1995.

City of Albany

Measure No. 22-25

Submitted to the voters by the City Council BALLOT TITLE

RENEWAL OF THREE-YEAR PARKS AND RECREATION OPERATING SERIAL LEVY

QUESTION: "Shall City of Albany levy 58 cents per \$1,000 valuation for Parks and Recreation operations for three years beginning 1996-97?"

SUMMARY: This key continues the existing 58 cents per \$1,000 serial levy which expires June 30, 1996. This key is a three-year tax rate serial levy to continue and maintain parks and recreation services within the city of Albany. It is estimated that a key of 58 cents per \$1,000 valuation would provide \$1,061,720 in 1996-97. \$1,191,000 in 1997-98, and \$1,334,000 in 1998-99. This key will not raise property taxes above the \$10 Ballot Measure 5 property tax limit. The estimated tax cost for this measure is an ESTIMATE ONLY based on the best information available from the County Assessor at the time of estimate. This tax is subject to the other governmental purposes limit of Section 11b, Article XI, of the Oregon Constitution.

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This levy continues the existing 58 cents per \$1,000 serial levy which expires June 30, 1996. This levy is a three-year tax rate serial levy to continue and maintain parks and recreation services within the city of Albany. It is estimated that a levy of 58 cents per \$1,000 valuation would provide \$1,063,720 in 1996-97, \$1,191,000 in 1997-98 and \$1,334,000 in 1998-99. This levy will not raise property taxes above the \$10 Ballot Measure 5 property tax limit. The estimated tax cost for this measure is an ESTIMATE ONLY based on the best information available from the County Assessor at the time of estimate. This tax is subject to the other governmental purposes limit of Section 11b, Article XI, of the Oregon Constitution.

This information furnished by the City of Albany. Norm C. Withrow, Deputy City Recorder